

PROJECT: Bid 14-07 NE 49th St & 40th Ave Vicinity Water Main Replacement

Halme Excavating Inc
22514 NE 72nd Ave
Battle Ground WA 98604
360-687-7399

RC Northwest Inc
12404 NE 153rd St Ste 100
Brush Prairie WA 98606
360-546-2502

Nutter Corporation
7211-A NE 43rd Ave
Vancouver WA 98661
360-573-2000

Advanced Excav Specialists LLC
1010 Columbia Blvd
Longview WA 98632
360-232-8854

BID OPENING: May 13, 2014

PROJECT NO. 083440

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$385,000

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

BID BOND

Complete in 45 working days*

Complete in 45 working days*

Complete in 45 working days*

Complete in 45 working days*

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	32500.00	32500.00	17045.00	17045.00	40000.00	40000.00	22000.00	22000.00
2	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 4-IN CL 52 PIPE (RESTRAINED JOINTS ARE INCIDENTAL)	66.00	LF	24.00	1584.00	24.00	1584.00	60.00	3960.00	81.00	5346.00
3	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6-IN CL 52 PIPE (RESTRAINED JOINTS ARE INCIDENTAL)	95.00	LF	25.00	2375.00	23.00	2185.00	57.00	5415.00	93.00	8835.00
4	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8-IN CL 52 PIPE (RESTRAINED JOINTS ARE INCIDENTAL)	2399.00	LF	28.00	67172.00	23.00	55177.00	44.00	105556.00	45.00	107955.00
5	TRENCH EXCAVATION, BACKFILL & COMPACTION	2560.00	LF	20.00	51200.00	26.00	66560.00	8.00	20480.00	9.00	23040.00
6	BANK RUN GRAVEL F/TRENCH BACKFILL-INCL ANY REQR'D IMPORTED BACKFILL ABOVE PIPE ZONE	500.00	CY	10.00	5000.00	11.00	5500.00	15.00	7500.00	20.00	10000.00
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE (1-1/4-IN MINUS)	250.00	CY	45.00	11250.00	30.00	7500.00	30.00	7500.00	46.00	11500.00
8	CONTROL DENSITY FILL	25.00	CY	125.00	3125.00	130.00	3250.00	135.00	3375.00	300.00	7500.00
9	PAVEMENT RESTORATION HMA CL 1/2-IN PG 64-22	510.00	TON	95.00	48450.00	150.00	76500.00	112.00	57120.00	130.00	66300.00
10	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (MIN BID \$1/LF)	2560.00	LF	1.00	2560.00	1.00	2560.00	1.00	2560.00	1.00	2560.00
11	GATE VALVE 4-IN MJ X FLG	1.00	EA	540.00	540.00	440.00	440.00	450.00	450.00	450.00	450.00
12	GATE VALVE 6-IN MJ X FLG	1.00	EA	815.00	815.00	550.00	550.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
13	GATE VALVE 8-IN MJ	7.00	EA	1240.00	8680.00	950.00	6650.00	950.00	6650.00	900.00	6300.00
14	GATE VALVE 6-IN MJ	2.00	EA	805.00	1610.00	550.00	1100.00	600.00	1200.00	600.00	1200.00
15	GATE VALVE 4-IN MJ	2.00	EA	680.00	1360.00	425.00	850.00	500.00	1000.00	500.00	1000.00
16	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE ASSY 8-IN X 8-IN	1.00	EA	4120.00	4120.00	5400.00	5400.00	4500.00	4500.00	4600.00	4600.00
17	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE ASSY 18-IN X 8-IN	2.00	EA	4620.00	9240.00	6700.00	13400.00	5400.00	10800.00	5500.00	11000.00
18	8-IN X 8-IN MJ CUT-IN TEE	2.00	EA	1475.00	2950.00	2575.00	5150.00	650.00	1300.00	600.00	1200.00
19	8-IN X 8-IN MJ TEE	1.00	EA	365.00	365.00	300.00	300.00	330.00	330.00	500.00	500.00
20	8-IN MJ X 6-IN FLG TEE	2.00	EA	295.00	590.00	250.00	500.00	280.00	560.00	400.00	800.00
21	8-IN X 6-IN MJ TEE	2.00	EA	325.00	650.00	250.00	500.00	300.00	600.00	400.00	800.00
22	8-IN MJ X 4-IN FLG TEE	1.00	EA	280.00	280.00	120.00	120.00	275.00	275.00	300.00	300.00
23	8-IN X 4-IN MJ TEE	2.00	EA	285.00	570.00	250.00	500.00	275.00	550.00	300.00	600.00
24	4-IN MJ 45° BEND	6.00	EA	145.00	870.00	100.00	600.00	135.00	810.00	150.00	900.00
25	6-IN MJ 45° BEND	6.00	EA	185.00	1110.00	130.00	780.00	170.00	1020.00	170.00	1020.00
26	8-IN MJ 45° BEND	4.00	EA	235.00	940.00	185.00	740.00	220.00	880.00	220.00	880.00
27	8-IN MJ PLUG	1.00	EA	95.00	95.00	75.00	75.00	100.00	100.00	105.00	105.00
28	2-IN NPT CAP/PLUG	1.00	EA	85.00	85.00	50.00	50.00	250.00	250.00	100.00	100.00
29	CUT & PLUG PIPE	9.00	EA	475.00	4275.00	850.00	7650.00	1000.00	9000.00	150.00	1350.00
30	THRUST BLOCK	10.00	EA	95.00	950.00	100.00	1000.00	75.00	750.00	350.00	3500.00
31	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1.00	EA	3785.00	3785.00	2925.00	2925.00	2600.00	2600.00	3400.00	3400.00
32	RECONNECTING EXISTING HYDRANT	1.00	EA	785.00	785.00	420.00	420.00	900.00	900.00	800.00	800.00
33	REMOVE & SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSY	1.00	EA	400.00	400.00	350.00	350.00	400.00	400.00	800.00	800.00
34	CONNECT TO EXISTING 8-IN DIAM WATER MAIN	1.00	EA	685.00	685.00	1800.00	1800.00	1000.00	1000.00	1500.00	1500.00
35	CONNECT TO EXISTING 6-IN DIAM WATER MAIN	3.00	EA	625.00	1875.00	1900.00	5700.00	1000.00	3000.00	1200.00	3600.00
36	CONNECT TO EXISTING 4-IN DIAM WATER MAIN	3.00	EA	425.00	1275.00	1850.00	5550.00	1000.00	3000.00	1100.00	3300.00
37	WATER SVC REPLACEMENT - 1-IN (INCL PVMT RESTORE)	2.00	EA	885.00	1770.00	1500.00	3000.00	2000.00	4000.00	2000.00	4000.00
38	WATER SVC TRANSFER - 1-IN (INCL PVMT RESTORE)	44.00	EA	950.00	41800.00	1225.00	53900.00	1000.00	44000.00	1100.00	48400.00
39	WATER SVC REPLACEMENT - 2-IN (INCL PVMT RESTORE)	1.00	EA	3150.00	3150.00	2700.00	2700.00	2700.00	2700.00	2150.00	2150.00
40	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE	1.00	LS	1750.00	1750.00	2000.00	2000.00	2400.00	2400.00	10000.00	10000.00
41	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	10.00	SY	100.00	1000.00	129.00	1290.00	180.00	1800.00	200.00	2000.00
42	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK RESTORATION	5.00	SY	70.00	350.00	165.00	825.00	135.00	675.00	150.00	750.00
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	40000.00	40000.00	12800.00	12800.00	38001.18	38001.18	18000.00	18000.00
44	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1.00	EA	3400.00	3400.00	1700.00	1700.00	3500.00	3500.00	1000.00	1000.00
45	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	1.00	EA	450.00	450.00	800.00	800.00	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00
46	PAVEMENT MARKING REPLACEMENT	1.00	LS	325.00	325.00	8700.00	8700.00	5000.00	5000.00	8500.00	8500.00
47	SPILL PREVENTION, CONTROL & COUNTERMEASURES PLAN (SPCC)	1.00	LS	285.00	285.00	350.00	350.00	500.00	500.00	275.00	275.00
48	TEMP EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (TESC)	1.00	LS	475.00	475.00	350.00	350.00	500.00	500.00	275.00	275.00
49	EROSION CONTROL MEASURES - INSTALL & MAINTAIN (ALL REQR'T)	1.00	LS	1500.00	1500.00	1165.00	1165.00	1500.00	1500.00	2700.00	2700.00
SUBTOTAL					370371.00		390541.00		411167.18		414191.00
8.4% SALES TAX					31111.16		32805.44		34538.04		34792.04
GRAND TOTAL					401482.16		423346.44		445705.22		448983.04

I:\BIDTABS\FORMAL BIDS\2014\BID 14-07 NE 49TH ST & 40TH AVE VICINITY WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT.XLSX

*The contract work shall be fully complete within 45 working days with all contract work in NE 49th St to be finished

by July 1, 2014 and all remaining work finished by August 1, 2014.